

Village of Jones Creek

7207 Stephen F. Austin Jones Creek, TX 77541 (979)233-2700

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMAN OF THE VILLAGE OF JONES CREEK, TEXAS

In accordance with the provisions of the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Texas Government Code notice is hereby given that a Possible Quorum of the governing body of the Village of Jones Creek, Texas, may take place on the 8th day of May, 2021 at 10:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M. at Jones Creek Baptist Church at 7334 Hwy 36, Jones Creek, TX 77541.

One or more members of the Village of Jones Creek Board of Aldermen, may attend a Meeting to discuss water quality of Jones Creek residents, scheduled for May 8th, 2021 from 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

There will be no action taken by the Village of Jones Creek Board of Aldermen at this meeting.

Posted at 4:45 P.M. on this the 4th day of May, 2021.

/s/ Kimberly Morris, City Secretary